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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

69.89132.09JPNNobunari ODA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A1 7.5 1.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 8.50

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

62.20

11.500.00 00 000000-1 00111.53LZ+3T+2LO2
2.300.00 0100001000002.3FCSp23
6.361210111111010.865.53F4

5 2A+3T 7.3 0.71 1 8.011 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0
01100110110 5.5710.575.0 x3S6

1.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07 CSSp1 1.50
6.9 0.14 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 3LO+2T 7.04
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SlSt2 3.10
3.6 0.43 1 0 20 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1x10 2A 4.03
6.6 -1.29 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 -2 -1 -1 -1x11 3Lz 5.31
3.1 0.07 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 012 CiSt2 3.17
3.0 0.50 1 213 CCoSp2 1 1 1 201 1 2 2 1 3.50

66.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
6.00
6.00

6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.75 5.75 6.25
6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00
6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.21
6.07
6.18

69.89

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.00 7.00 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.50 5.50 6.252.00 6.25
Interpretation 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.25 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.252.00 6.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 62.20

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

62.41120.55FRAYannick PONSERO 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A1 7.5 0.57 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 8.07

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

59.14

6.00-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-39.04T2
2.210.21 1111100010102.0FCSp13
4.500000000000000.004.53S4

5 3F+3S+SEQ 8.0 -0.57 -1 7.43-2 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1
00001000000 3.1000.003.1SeSt26

9.7 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0x7 3A+2T 9.70
2.0 -0.09 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 08 CCSp2 1.91
6.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 00 1 0x9 3Lz 6.60
1.7 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 2Lo 1.70
3.1 0.29 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 111 CiSt2 3.39
5.1 -0.30 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1x12 2A+2T 4.80
3.0 0.00 0 113 CCoSp2 0 0 0 000 0 0 1 0 3.00

65.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.75
6.25

6.25 5.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.75
5.75 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.25 5.25
6.00 5.50 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.11
5.75
5.89

62.41

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.25 5.50 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.502.00 5.93
Interpretation 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 5.752.00 5.89
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 59.14

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

61.02119.32USAJordan BRAUNINGER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 -0.43 -1 -2 0 0 -1 0 0 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 8.37

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

58.30

10.000.00 00 0000001 00010.03LZ+3T2
1.440.14 0000010100011.32T3
3.100010100010000.003.1CiSt24

5 3A 7.5 0.00 0 7.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01001110100 6.5310.436.1 x3F6

1.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 07 SSp2 1.60
5.5 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0x8 3Lo 5.50
3.1 0.14 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 01 1 19 SlSt2 3.24
2.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 FCSp1 2.00
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0x11 3S 5.00
3.6 0.43 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0x12 2A 4.03
2.5 0.21 1 113 CCoSp1 0 0 0 100 1 0 1 1 2.71

60.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.50
5.75

5.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00
5.50 5.50 6.25 5.50 6.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75
5.50 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.50 5.50 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.86
5.68
5.82

61.02

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.50 5.75 6.75 5.50 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.002.00 5.86
Interpretation 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.50 5.50 6.75 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.002.00 5.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 58.30

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

60.98118.84RUSSergei DOBRIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A+3T1 11.5 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11.50

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

57.86

7.500.00 -20 -1000000 0007.53A2
7.300.00 0000000000007.33LZ+2T3
1.990-2-20-1-1-1110-20-0.012.0FCSp14

5 3F 5.5 0.00 0 5.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-1-1-10-1-1-1-10-1-1 4.14-1-0.865.03Lo6

1.5 -0.09 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 07 CSSp1 1.41
6.6 -1.43 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2x8 3Lz 5.17
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SlSt2 3.10
5.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 3S 5.00
3.6 -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2x11 2A 2.20
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1 012 CiSt2 3.10
3.0 0.07 0 113 CCoSp2 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 1 3.07

64.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.75
5.75

6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.75
5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50
5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.82
5.64
5.79

60.98

Choreography / Composition 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.002.00 5.89
Interpretation 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.25 6.002.00 5.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 57.86

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

57.47109.41CHNJinlin GUAN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3.30

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

51.94

7.300.00 00 0000-100 0007.33LZ+2T2
8.50-1.00 -1-1-1-1-1-10-1-1-1-1-19.53F+3T3
2.300000000000000.002.3FSSp24

5 3Lo 5.0 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
00000-100000 6.6000.006.6 x3Lz6

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt1 2.00
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0x8 2A 3.60
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SlSt2 3.10
5.0 0.00 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 3S 5.00
1.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 011 SSp2 1.60
6.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x12 3F 6.10
3.0 0.07 0 113 CCoSp2 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 3.07

58.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.25
5.25

5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.25
5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 6.00 5.25
5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.29
5.11
5.25

57.47

Choreography / Composition 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.502.00 5.18
Interpretation 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 6.00 5.502.00 5.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 51.94

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

54.27107.77CANPatrick CHAN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3S1 4.5 0.57 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 5.07

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

54.50

2.730.43 21 0111110 1112.3FSSp22
7.300.00 0000000000007.33LZ+2T3
2.000000000000000.002.0CiSt14

5 3T+3T 8.0 -1.71 -2 6.29-1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 0 -1
00100000000 6.7000.006.7 x2A+2T+2LO6

1.5 0.14 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 07 CCSp1 1.64
6.6 -1.86 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2x8 3Lz 4.74
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SlSt2 3.10
5.5 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0x10 3Lo 5.50
6.1 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x11 3F 3.10
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x12 2A 3.60
2.5 0.00 0 113 CCoSp1 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 2.50

59.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.50
5.75

6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50
5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 6.25 5.00
5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.61
5.36
5.46

54.27

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.252.00 5.39
Interpretation 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.502.00 5.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 54.50

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

53.21105.01USAShaun ROGERS 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

4T+3T1 13.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 13.00

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

53.80

9.370.57 10 1100110 0118.83A+2T2
1.30-0.60 -2-2-2-2-3-2-1-2-2-2-2-21.92Lz3
2.071200010000000.072.0FSSp14

5 3A 7.5 -3.00 -3 4.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
00000000000 3.1000.003.1CiSt26

1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 2Lo 1.70
2.5 -0.09 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -1 1 08 CCoSp1 2.41
6.4 -2.14 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -1 -2 -2 -3-3 -2 -2x9 3S+2T 4.26
6.1 -3.00 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x10 3F 3.10
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt1 2.00
4.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0x12 3T 4.40
2.0 0.00 0 013 FUSp1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 2.00

61.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.25
5.25

5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.50 6.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.50
5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25
5.50 4.75 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.61
5.25
5.32

53.21

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.252.00 5.36
Interpretation 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.252.00 5.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 53.80

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

55.82104.46FRAJeremie COLOT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.29 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 4.29

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

48.64

7.23-1.57 0-1 -1-2-20-2-2-1 -2-2-28.83A+2T2
5.140.14 0100110001005.03Lo3
2.000000000000000.002.0FCSp14

5 3Lz 6.0 -1.14 -2 4.860 -2 -2 -1 -2 0 -1 0 -2 -1 -1
00-1000-10100 1.2000.001.2SSp16

5.5 -1.14 -1 -2 0 -2 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1x7 3S+1LO 4.36
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CiSt1 2.00
6.1 1.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 11 2 1x9 3F 7.10
8.0 0.14 0 0 20 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1x10 3LZ+2T 8.14
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0x11 3S 5.00
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt1 2.00
2.5 0.00 0 013 CCoSp1 0 0 0 00-1 0 0 1 0 2.50

58.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.75
5.00

5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00
4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.50 4.75
5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.93
4.71
4.86

55.82

Choreography / Composition 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.252.00 5.00
Interpretation 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.252.00 4.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 48.64

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  



MEN FREE SKATING JUDGES DETAILS

  
 

 
World Junior Figure Skating Championships® 2005 
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

50.56103.34JPNYasuharu NANRI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A+3T1 11.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.50

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

52.78

4.50-1.00 -1-1 -1-1-1-1-1-1-1 -1-1-15.53F2
6.000.00 0000000000006.03Lz3
2.000000000000000.002.0FSSp14

5 CiSt1 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
00000-10-10-10 4.07-1-0.434.53S6

1.7 -0.17 0 -1 0 -2 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2x7 2Lo 1.53
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 2A 3.60
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 1 09 CCoSp1 2.50
3.1 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 110 SlSt2 3.10
7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0x11 3T+2T+2T 7.30
0.9 -0.44 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2x12 1A 0.46
2.0 0.00 0 013 FCSp1 0 0 0 100 0 0 1 0 2.00

52.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.00

5.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50
5.00 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.50
5.25 4.75 5.50 5.00 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.50
5.25
5.25

50.56

Choreography / Composition 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.252.00 5.21
Interpretation 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.002.00 5.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 52.78

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

52.9699.60AUTViktor PFEIFER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3.30

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

47.64

9.00-1.00 -1-1 -1-1-1-10-2-1 -1-1-110.03LZ+3T2
6.800.00 0000000000006.83F+2T3
7.50-1-1-10-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1.008.53S+3T4

5 CSp2 1.6 0.21 1 1.811 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 2.50-3-3.005.53F6

5.5 0.14 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 3Lo 5.64
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SlSt1 2.00
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 00 1 0x9 2A 3.60
3.6 0.00 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 2A 3.60
3.0 0.21 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 011 CCoSp2 3.21
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 CiSt1 2.00
2.0 0.00 0 013 FCSp1 0 -1 0 000 0 0 0 0 2.00

57.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.75

4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.00
4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.50
4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.82
4.61
4.75

52.96

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.752.00 4.82
Interpretation 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.752.00 4.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 47.64

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

48.7498.24CANChristopher MABEE 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.00

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

51.50

8.940.14 10 011-1011 0008.83A+2T2
7.730.43 0010010011107.33LZ+2T3
2.000000000000000.002.0FSSp14

5 2F 1.7 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 5.30-3-3.008.3 x3A6

6.6 -1.43 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2x7 3Lz 5.17
1.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08 CSSp1 1.50
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 CiSt1 2.00
3.6 -0.70 -1 -1 1-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1x10 2A 2.90
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt1 2.00
5.0 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0x12 3S 5.00
2.5 0.00 0 013 CCoSp1 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 2.50

56.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.25

5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.75 4.75 5.50
5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 4.25 5.25
5.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.75 4.75 5.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.29
4.96
5.14

48.74

Choreography / Composition 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.502.00 5.11
Interpretation 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 4.50 5.252.00 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 51.50

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

48.9797.91FRAAlban PREAUBERT 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A1 7.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.50

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

49.94

0.31-0.09 -2-1 0-1-1-1-1-1-1 -10-10.41T2
4.790.29 0100110100014.53S3
2.000100001000000.002.0FSSp14

5 SlSt2 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-20-1 8.50-1-1.009.53F+3T6

3.6 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x7 2A 1.50
1.5 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 08 CSSp1 1.46
3.1 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 -1 09 CiSt2 3.10
5.5 -2.00 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2x10 3Lo 3.50
6.6 -0.86 -1 -2 0 0 -1 -1 -2 0 0 -2 0 -1x11 3Lz 5.74
5.1 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0x12 2A+2T 5.10
2.5 -0.13 -1 013 CCoSp1 0 0 -1 -10-2 0 -2 -1 -1 2.37

54.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.00

4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 3.75 5.00
4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.25 5.00
5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.00 5.50 4.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.04
4.96
4.82

48.97

Choreography / Composition 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.50 5.252.00 5.11
Interpretation 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.25 5.75 5.002.00 5.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 49.94

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

50.3493.54POLPrzemyslaw DOMANSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

FSSp21 2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2.30

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

43.20

7.300.00 00 0000000 0007.33LZ+2T2
4.50-1.00 -1-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-15.53F3
0.41-3-3-3-3-3-2-2-3-3-2-3-3-0.891.32T4

5 3S+2T 5.8 0.00 0 5.800 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-2-1 4.00-1-1.005.03Lo6

6.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0x7 3Lz 6.60
7.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0x8 3F+2T 7.50
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 -1 0x9 2A 3.60
1.5 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 CSSp1 1.50
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 CiSt1 2.00
3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 FCCoSp2 3.00
2.0 -0.17 0 -113 SlSt1 -1 -1 0 00-1 0 -1 -1 -1 1.83

53.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.25

4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 3.50 4.50
4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.00 4.25
4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.75 3.25 4.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.50
4.21
4.25

50.34

Choreography / Composition 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 3.50 4.502.00 4.32
Interpretation 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 3.00 4.252.00 4.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 43.20

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

45.7091.80GBRElliot HILTON 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.00

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

46.10

5.00-1.00 -1-1 -1-1-1-1-1-2-1 -1-1-16.03Lz2
2.500.00 000000-1000002.5CCoSp13
2.000000000000000.002.0SlSt14

5 2Lo 1.5 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
00000000000 6.1000.006.1 x3F6

1.2 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 07 SSp1 1.20
8.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 3LZ+2T 8.00
2.0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SeSt1 2.00
5.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0x10 3S 5.00
3.6 -0.70 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1x11 2A 2.90
5.5 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2x12 3S+1LO 3.50
2.0 0.00 0 013 FCSp1 0 0 0 00-1 0 0 -1 0 2.00

49.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.75
5.00

4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00
4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75
4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.25 5.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.61
4.54
4.61

45.70

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.002.00 4.68
Interpretation 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 5.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 5.002.00 4.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 46.10

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

46.8991.25SWEAdrian SCHULTHEISS 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+3T1 10.0 0.14 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 10.14

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

46.36

4.50-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-37.53A2
4.51-2.29 -2-3-2-3-2-2-3-2-3-2-2-26.83F+2T3
2.870-1-10-1-1-1-1000-1-0.133.0CCoSp24

5 3S 4.5 0.00 0 4.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 3.50-2-2.005.5 x3Lo6

2.0 0.07 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 CiSt1 2.07
3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 2F+2T 3.30
1.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 CSSp1 1.50
2.1 0.00 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 2Lz 2.10
3.6 -0.80 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2x11 2A 2.80
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 SlSt2 3.10
2.0 0.00 0 013 FSSp1 0 -1 0 -100 0 -1 0 0 2.00

54.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.50
4.75

4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.00
4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.75
4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.82
4.54
4.64

46.89

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.752.00 4.61
Interpretation 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.752.00 4.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 46.36

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

41.1288.46ESPJuan LEGAZ 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -2.14 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.86

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

47.34

5.140.14 10 0011000 0105.03Lo2
2.60-0.70 -1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-2-1-1-13.32A3
1.700100010000000.001.72F4

5 FCSp1 2.0 0.00 1 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0000000-1000 5.16-1-0.145.33T+2T6

2.0 0.29 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 07 CiSt1 2.29
5.0 0.57 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0x8 3S 5.57
1.5 0.14 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 00 0 09 CSSp1 1.64
2.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SlSt1 2.00
6.4 0.43 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0x11 3S+2T 6.83
2.5 -0.17 -1 0 0 1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -112 CCoSp1 2.33

42.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.75
5.00

4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75
4.50 5.00 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50
4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.71
4.64
4.82

41.12

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.752.00 4.71
Interpretation 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.752.00 4.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 47.34

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

42.5587.35ITAPaolo BACCHINI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A1 7.5 -1.71 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 5.79

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

44.80

1.700.00 00 0000000 0001.72F2
1.30-0.60 -2-3-2-2-2-2-2-2-3-2-2-21.92Lz3
5.210-100000-100-1-1-0.295.53F4

5 FSSp2 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0-1-100000-100 6.9000.006.9 x3LO+2T6

1.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 07 CSSp1 1.50
6.6 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0x8 3Lz 6.74
4.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0x9 3T 4.40
2.0 0.07 1 0 00 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 010 SlSt1 2.07
2.0 0.07 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 011 CiSt1 2.07
2.5 0.07 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 012 CCoSp1 2.57

44.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
5.00
5.00

4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50
4.00 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00
4.25 4.00 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.61
4.25
4.43

42.55

Choreography / Composition 5.25 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.252.00 4.54
Interpretation 5.25 4.25 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.252.00 4.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 44.80

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

44.9384.49FINValtter VIRTANEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -0.43 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -2 0 0 0 -1 -1 5.57

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

39.56

3.86-0.14 00 0000000 -10-14.03T2
1.500.00 0000000000001.5CCSp13
6.800000000000000.006.83F+2T4

5 CiSt2 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0-1-100-1-1-1-1-1-1 4.14-1-0.865.03Lo6

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 FSSp2 2.30
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 2A 3.60
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0x9 3S 5.00
1.9 -0.04 -1 0 10 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 2F 1.86
4.6 -1.86 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -3 -1x11 3T+2T+SEQ 2.74
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt1 2.00
2.5 -0.04 -1 013 CCoSp1 0 0 0 00-1 0 0 -2 0 2.46

48.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.00
4.00

4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.75 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.25
3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.50 4.00 3.00 4.25
4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.50 4.25 3.50 4.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.14
3.86
3.96

44.93

Choreography / Composition 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.252.00 4.00
Interpretation 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.75 3.50 4.25 3.25 4.252.00 3.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 39.56

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

36.8282.84SUIMoris PFEIFHOFER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.14 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3.44

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

46.02

4.53-0.17 -10 -1-2-1-1-200 -10-14.72LZ+2T+2LO2
0.500.00 0000-100000000.51Lo3
2.210000001110010.212.0FCSp14

5 3S+2T 5.8 0.00 0 5.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00-20-10-10000 2.96-1-0.043.0FCCoSp26

0.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 1T 0.40
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 3S 5.00
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SlSt1 2.00
3.6 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 2A 3.60
1.2 0.14 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 111 USp1 1.34
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 CiSt1 2.00
3.3 -0.26 -1 -1x13 2F+2T -2 0 -1 -2-1-1 -1 -2 -1 0 3.04

36.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.75

4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75
4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.75
4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.50 4.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.68
4.43
4.61

36.82

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.25 4.752.00 4.68
Interpretation 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.50 4.502.00 4.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 46.02

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

40.0882.64GERClemens BRUMMER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 -0.86 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 6.44

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

44.56

1.14-0.56 -3-2 -2-2-2-1-2-2-1 -2-2-21.72F2
2.300.00 0100000010002.3FCSp23
4.00-1-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-2-1.005.03Lo4

5 3F+2T 6.8 0.00 0 6.800 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
01000000000 2.3000.002.3FSSp26

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt1 2.00
5.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0x8 2A+2T 5.10
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SeSt2 3.10
5.0 -2.00 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x10 3S 3.00
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 CCoSp1 2.50
4.4 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x12 3T 1.40

47.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.50

4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75
4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25
4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.57
4.32
4.36

40.08

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.752.00 4.57
Interpretation 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.50 4.502.00 4.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 44.56

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

39.7478.08UKRVitali SAZONETS 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 -0.14 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 7.16

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

40.34

5.300.00 00 0000000 0005.33T+2T2
2.210.21 0000001011012.0FCSp13
2.50-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3.005.53F4

5 2A 3.3 -2.10 -3 1.20-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-3-2-2 3.50-2-2.005.5 x3Lo6

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt1 2.00
5.0 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1x8 3S 4.00
1.5 -0.04 0 0 0 1 0 -1 -1 0 -10 0 09 CSSp1 1.46
6.6 -2.00 -2 -2 -3-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x10 3Lz 4.60
1.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x11 2T 1.40
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt1 2.00
2.5 -0.09 -1 113 CCoSp1 0 0 0 0-1-1 0 -1 -2 0 2.41

49.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
3.75
4.00

4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25
4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.00
4.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.75 3.75 4.00 3.25 4.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.25
3.89
3.96

39.74

Choreography / Composition 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.252.00 4.11
Interpretation 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 3.00 4.002.00 3.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 40.34

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

32.7772.79SLOLuka CADEZ 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5.00

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

41.02

0.90-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.92Lz2
4.000.00 0010000000004.03T3
2.000000000010000.002.0CiSt14

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00-100000100 1.5000.001.5CCSp16

0.6 -0.03 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0x7 1F 0.57
6.6 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2x8 3Lz 4.60
5.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3x9 3S 2.00
2.5 0.00 0 0 00 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 010 CCoSp1 2.50
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt1 2.00
1.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x12 2F 1.90
2.5 0.00 0 113 FCCoSp1 0 0 0 00-1 0 -1 0 0 2.50

38.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.00
4.25

4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50
4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75
3.75 3.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.36
3.93
4.07

32.77

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.252.00 4.11
Interpretation 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.252.00 4.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 41.02

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.2466.10NORMichael CHROLENKO 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F1 5.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.50

23

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

39.86

3.00-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-2-3-3-3 -3-3-36.03Lz2
4.500.00 0100010000004.53S3
2.00-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3.005.03Lo4

5 CCoSp1 2.5 -0.17 0 2.33-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -3 0
00000000000 2.0000.002.0CiSt16

1.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 2T 1.40
3.6 -0.70 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1x8 2A 2.90
1.5 -0.13 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -30 -1 09 CSSp1 1.37
2.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SlSt1 2.00
2.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0x11 2Lz 2.10
1.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0x12 2S 1.40
2.0 -0.26 -2 013 FCSp1 0 0 -1 -1-1-2 -1 -1 -2 -1 1.74

39.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.50
3.75

4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.25 4.25
4.00 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.00 3.75
4.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.11
3.71
3.93

29.24

Choreography / Composition 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.252.00 4.11
Interpretation 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.25 4.002.00 4.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 39.86

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -3.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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